

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 8348

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in CRLRP No.1046/2002, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UTHAMAN @ PURUSHOTHAMAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner Nos. 1 to 4 have not surrendered despite opportunities granted for the purpose. The Special leave petition is therefore dismissed for non-prosecution for the said petitioners. Petitioner No. 5 was exempted from surrendering to custody. The SLP shall now be listed before the appropriate Bench only qua petitioner No. 5.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)  
| | Court Master

|